| · 1 | 14 00 0= | . – | | | | |
|--|---------------|--|--|-------------------------|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 | 11-23-200 | U 5 | DICTTO | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | | |
| 1-3-92 | | | R LETTER | Patent and Tra | demark Office | |
| | | 1781 (83) | , | | | |
| _ | 10312456 | 2 | | Attorney Docket No | .: 2060-3315 | |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Huhn KIM | 2 | . Name and a | address of receivin | g party(ies): | _ | |
| 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Seoul, Kore | а | | 0.S | |
| | | | | | 28 | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o | f Name | | | | 102 | |
| Joint Research Agreement | | | | | ======================================= | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | | | |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice | ense | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | Additional n | omo(a) 8 addrosa | (as) attached? 🗖 Vac N | 7 No | |
| Execution Date: November 10, 2005 | | Additional | iame(s) & address | (es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 | 3 140 | |
| | | | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | ∑ This docume | ent is being file | d together with a ne | ew application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A | | B. Patent | t No.(s) N/A | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | . Total numb | er of applications a | and patents involved: [| 1] | |
| | | . Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | |
| JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCI | | _ | • | | | |
| 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor | | | | to deposit account | | |
| Los Angeles, CA 90017 | 8. | . Deposit acc | count number: 502 | 290 | | |
| | | (Attach du | uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| IKU AYIKK | | | | | | |
| RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG. N | IO. 51,127 | Date: Nover | mber 15, 2005 | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | | | |
| Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

11/18/2005 SDENBOB1 00000060 11280233 06 FC:8021 40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) Huhn KIM | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) | LG Electronics Inc. | | |
| (10) | Insert state of incorporation of Assignee | (10) | Korea | | |
| (11) | Insert address of Assignee | (11) | 20 Yoldo-Dong, Youngdungpo-Ku | | |
| | - | | Seoul 150-010, Korea | | |
| (12) | Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or | the i | einafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in evention known as METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NAVIGATING A MENU IN A DISPLAY UNIT OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE | | |
| | Foreign Application Number | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon. | | | |
| (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (13) | November 10, 2005 | | |
| declar in obta | nments in connection with such ap 2) The undersigned agreed concerning this application or a aining evidence and going forward 3) The undersigned agree anection with claims or provisions of | plication ee(s) to continu with sine(s) to of the ir | applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ins as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. A execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be alion or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible such interference. Execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Exercise perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid | | |
| said A interes The u JONA 51,121 | ts of the United States resulting fr Assignee, as Assignee of the entir st herein assigned, and that he has andersigned hereby appoints: THAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,198 | om sai e inter s (they e; F. JA | norize(s) and request(s) the Cornmissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters d application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ISON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523; RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG. NO. 50,519; CRAIG W. | | |
| | with the rules of the United Stat | es Pal | any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply ant and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. | | |
| Date: | Nov 10. 2005 Signatur | e of Inv | ventor BAV | | |
| Date: | Signatur | | • | | |
| Date: | Signatur | e of Inv | rentor | | |

1/2

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor_____

RECORDED: 11/15/2005

PATENT **REEL: 017245 FRAME: 0513**